M-Bus-Modul WZU-Mx Montage- und Bedienungsanleitung
M-Bus-Modul WZU-MB / MI Änderungen  vorbehalten  Seite 1 / 10
 Sicherheitshinweise
- ESD-Schutzmaßnahmen beachten
- Das M-Bus-Modul mit Impulseingängen wird mit eingebauter Batterie ausgeliefert - Kurzschlüsse auf
der Leiterplatte vermeiden
- Bei Anschlussarbeiten die M-Bus-Spannung ausschalten
- Anschlussleitungen nur durch die Tüllen des Zählers führen

initialisieren“ parametriert.
Nach Rückkehr des Zählers in den Normalmodus arbeitet das Modul wie vorgegeben.
6 Bestellangaben
für einzelnen Modul: WZU-MB G4 oder WZU-MI
für Wärmezähler mit Modul: UH50-xxxx-xxxx-xxx-xYZx-xxx
 YZ = N_  für Type „MI“ als Modul 1
 YZ = NB für Type „MI“ als Modul 1 und Type „MB G4“ als Modul 2
 YZ = B_  für Type „MB G4“ als Modul 1
 YZ = _B  für Type „MB G4“ als Modul 2
 YZ = BB  für Type „MB G4“ als Modul 1 und Type „MB G4“ als Modul 2
Aktuelle Informationen zu unseren Wärmezählern finden Sie auch im INTERNET unter:
Landis+Gyr GmbH
Humboldtstr. 64
D-90459 Nürnberg
Deutschland
M-Bus-Module WZU-Mx Installation and Operating Guide
M-Bus-Module WZU-MB / MI Subject to changes  Page 1 / 10
 Safety Information
- Comply with ESD protection measures
- The M-bus module with pulse inputs is supplied with a built-in battery – avoid short-circuits on the
PCB
- Disconnect the M-bus voltage during connection work
- Route connecting cables only through the bush sleeves of the meter
- Do not cut the bush sleeves shorter than necessary because this may lower the degree of protection
1 Description of function
The M-bus module is an add-on module for the type
UH50 meter (firmware 5.15 and higher). The module
enables the meter to communicate with an M-bus
center in order to transmit measured values.
This description applies to M-bus modules of the “4th
generation”: These modules are available in two
types:
- WZU-MB G4 (type “MB G4”)no picture
- WZU-MI with pulse inputs (type “MI”), see picture
picture: WZU-MI
The module has two integrated pulse counters and calculates cumulated volumes from the pulses coming
from connected pulse transmitters according the parametrized significance. These volume values are
transmitted to the UH50 where they are stored and can be displayed or output as required. If no M-bus
voltage is connected, a battery powers the module processor and the pulse inputs.
For the module firmware 4.11 and higher and the meter firmware 5.17 and higher, the modules are
also suitable for NTA-compliant communication.
There is also the predecessor model of the 2nd generation. The description of the functions makes a
distinction where this is appropriate.
2 Installation and assembly
The UH50 meter has two module slots for fitting add-on modules. These are named “Modul 1” and
“Modul 2” on the dial plate (visible after removing the cover).